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The Showcase - Cheltenham Racecourse,
October 17 & 18, 2014

Cheltenham’s October meeting, the first of the new season at the Home Of Jump Racing, was renamed
The Showcase in 2007 and moved to its present Friday/Saturday slot. The popular two-day meeting,
which offers prize money of £288,000, is a natural starting point for horses returning from their summer
breaks and is often used in preparation for The Open (Friday, November 14 - Sunday, November 16
inclusive) at the course.

The Saturday card is headlined by two £50,000 handicap chases. First up is the two and a half-mile
Marie Curie Cancer Care Handicap Chase (2.35pm), which serves as a trial for the Grade Three Paddy
Power Gold Cup, the £160,000 feature race at The Open.

Johns Spirit completed the double impressively for trainer Jonjo O’Neill and jockey Richie McLernon last
year. Shooting Light (2001 - trained by Martin Pipe) and The Outback Way (1999 - trained by Venetia
Williams) are the two other winners of both handicap chases.

The second £50,000 contest is the Showcase Trophy Handicap Chase (3.45pm), run over three miles
and a furlong, a new distance after the start for handicap chases has been moved to before the second
last fence rather than the last fence. Cheltenham specialist Balthazar King has won the last three
renewals of this race for trainer Philip Hobbs, jockey Richard Johnson and owners The Brushmakers.
Successful seven times in all at Cheltenham, Balthazar King most recently landed the Glenfarclas Cross
Country Handicap Chase at The Festival in March, 2014, a race he also won in 2012. His other
Cheltenham victories have come in the Glenfarclas Cross County Chase at The Open in November, 2013
and a long-distance novices’ chase in April, 2011.

Midnight Chase was the winner of the Showcase Trophy Handicap Chase in 2010. The Neil Mulholland-
trained gelding proved to be a real star at Cheltenham throughout the 2010/11 season, also capturing
valuable handicaps at The Open and The International in December. He finished that campaign with a
fine fifth in the Betfred Cheltenham Gold Cup and recorded a fifth victory at Cheltenham in the 2012
Grade Two Argento Chase.

The £30,000 Masterson Holdings Hurdle (3.10pm), inaugurated in 2009 and also run on the Saturday,
is a conditions race providing four-year-olds with an opportunity to compete against their own age group
before being pitched into all-age company later in the campaign. The first winner, Starluck, progressed
to finish fifth in the Grade One Stan James Champion Hurdle at The Festival in 2010.

The meeting’s concluding race is The Jockey Club Venues Standard Open National Hunt Flat Race
(5.30pm). In 2006, this extended two-mile bumper went to Imperial Commander, who became a
champion when landing the 2010 Betfred Cheltenham Gold Cup at The Festival.

Day One of The Showcase commences with the £17,000 Neptune Investment Management Novices’
Hurdle (2.10pm) over two miles and five furlongs, which is the first contest on the Road to Cheltenham
that culminates with the Grade One Neptune Investment Management Novices’ Hurdle over the same
course and distance at The Festival in March. The New One took both races in 2012/13 season for
trainer Nigel Twiston-Davies and his jockey son Sam.

The Harrison James & Hardie Maiden Hurdle (4.25pm Friday) was won last year in good style by the Paul
Nicholls-trained Lac Fontana who made all and developed into a smart performer. After disappointing
in the Sky Bet Supreme Trial Novices’ Hurdle at The Open, he won the Steel Plate And Sections
Handicap Hurdle on Festival Trials Day in January, got up to triumph in the Grade Three Vincent O’Brien
County Handicap Hurdle at The Festival and then took the Grade One Pertemps Network Mersey Novices’
Hurdle at Aintree in April.



The Cheltenham Monopoly Amateur Riders’ Handicap Chase (5pm, Friday), which has been won for the
last two years by the Nigel Twiston-Davies-trained Hunters Lodge, is the first long-distance handicap
chase to have a new start - before the second last - and the race will be run over three miles and a
furlong rather than 3m 110 yards as previously.

Racegoers attending the two days will notice that Cheltenham has changed significantly last racing at
the end of April.

The first stages of the £45-million development will be completed in time for The Showcase, including
a new bar at the top of the paddock, the refurbished See You Then Bar. This will be officially opened on
Friday, October 17, by See You Then’s trainer Nicky Henderson and jockey Steve Smith Eccles.

See You Then won the Champion Hurdle for three successive years, 1985-1987.

In addition, the horse walk has been repositioned to allow space for the new grandstand. The Weighing
Room has been extended and refurbished, and now has 200 square metres of solar panels on the roof.

Finally, the new plaza area, at the bottom of the paddock, will be opened. This is the new home of the
Best Mate statue.

There will be tours around the racecourse so that people can see the changes that have been completed
and understand those to come, as the remaining building works progress over the next 18 months.

All other facilities on site, such as The Centaur, private boxes, Hall of Fame, North Entrance, the Arkle
Bar and Mandarin Restaurant will be in use as normal.

About Cheltenham Racecourse

Cheltenham Racecourse is situated in Prestbury on the outskirts of the historic spa town of Cheltenham.
The Home of Jump Racing, Cheltenham Racecourse is the venue for the world's pre-eminent Jump
Racing meeting, The Festival, which takes place in March over four days every year. Set against the
beautiful backdrop of the Cotswolds, Cheltenham Racecourse is a stunning natural amphitheatre and
offers the highest-quality action throughout the Jump season. Cheltenham has been voted Britain's
Racecourse of the Year for the last 10 years by members of the Racegoers Club.

Please find more details at:-
www.cheltenham.co.uk and through Facebook www.facebook.com/thehomeofjumpracing and
Twitter (@CheltenhamRaces).

Cheltenham Racecourse is part of The Jockey Club, which has been at the heart of British racing for
more than 260 years. Today the largest commercial group in the sport, The Jockey Club runs the largest
racecourse group in the UK by turnover (2013: £158.7m), courses (15) including those at Aintree,
Cheltenham, Epsom Downs and Newmarket, attendances (2013: 1.7m), total prize money (2013:
£41.6m), contribution to prize money (2013: £18.23m) and quality racing (Group and Graded races);
more than 3,000 acres of world-class training grounds in Newmarket, Lambourn and Epsom Downs; The
National Stud breeding enterprise and education provider; and the charity for racing's people in need,
Racing Welfare. Governed by Royal Charter, every penny The Jockey Club makes it puts back into British
racing. More information is available at www.thejockeyclub.co.uk

For further information, please contact:
Sophia Brudenell, Communications Manager - Jockey Club Racecourses South West, on 01242 537
683/07557 054 577 or Sophia.Brudenell@thejockeyclub.co.uk




Time

2.05pm
2.40pm
3.15pm
3.50pm
4.25pm
5.00pm
5.35pm

Time

2.00pm
2.35pm
3.10pm
3.45pm
4.25pm
5.00pm
5.30pm

ORDER OF RUNNING

Friday, October 17

Race

Neptune Investment Management Novices’ Hurdle
Squareintheair.com Novices’ Chase

Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle (Series Qualifier)

Ryman Stationery Cheltenham Business Club Novices’ Chase
Harrison James & Hardie Maiden Hurdle

Cheltenham Monopoly Amateur Riders’ Handicap Chase
giftofracing.co.uk Conditional Jockeys’ Hcp Hdl (0-140)

Saturday, October 18

Race

Lewis Badges Novices’ Hurdle

Marie Curie Cancer Care Handicap Chase

Masterson Holdings Hurdle

Showcase Trophy (Handicap Chase)

Vanilla Photobooks Handicap Hurdle (0-140)

Royal Gloucestershire Hussars Novices’ Chase

The Jockey Club Venues Standard Open NH Flat Race

Racegoers go behind the scenes

Distance
2m 5f

2m

3m

3m 110y
2m 110yds
3m 1f

2m 110yds

Distance

Prize Money
£17,000
£20,000
£20,000
£20,000
£10,000
£12,000
£10,000

Prize Money

3m 1f 110yds £10,000

2m 4f
2m 110yds
3m 1If
2m 5f
2m 4f
2m 110yds

£50,000
£30,000
£50,000
£12,000
£20,000
£7,000

As well as all the action on the track, racegoers will also be able to get behind the scenes of “The Sport of
Kings”. There will be guided tours of the Parade Ring and Weighing Room before racing, as well as various
activities and displays about the sport.

In addition, for the first time, Cheltenham will be celebrating all that is great about the region it is situated
in, the Cotswolds. This will take place in the Gloucestershire Echo Cotswold Celebration Zone. Visitors will be
able to enjoy sampling delicious food and drink, grown and manufactured locally, as well as a display
showcasing a local tradition, dry stone walling and the fastest omelette challenge.



THE SHOWCASE - PAST RESULTS

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 17

2:05pm £17,000 Neptune Investment Management Novices' Hurdle 2m 5f

YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP/RAN
2013 Saint Roque 7-11-06 Chris Giles & Ian Fogg Paul Nicholls Daryl Jacob 11/4 6
2012 The New One 4-11-03 Sarah Such Nigel Twiston-Davies Sam Twiston-Davies EvsF 9
2011 Sizing Symphony 5-11-06 Alan & Ann Potts Henry de Bromhead IRE Andrew Lynch 5/4F 5
2010 Final Day 6-11-06 Brendan Kane Gordon Elliott IRE Paul Carberry 11/8F 6
2009  Race not run

2008 Dragon Eye 6-10-12 Angela Brodie Alan King Robert Thornton 11/4 6
2007 Middleton Dene 5-11-1 Mr & Mrs Duncan Davidson Nicky Richards Miss Rose Davidson 11/2 7
2006 Paulo Dancer 5-11-03 Ken Manley Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 8/15F 11
2005 Darrias 4-11-06 Peter Hart Paul Nicholls Christian Williams 10/11F 6
2004 Keepthedreamalive 6-11-03 Twentyman Bob Buckler Ben Hitchcott 5/2 8

2:40pm £20,000 Squareintheair.com Novices’ Chase 2m

YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP/RAN
2013 Dark Lover 8-11-02 Des Nicholls & Peter Hart Paul Nicholls Daryl Jacob 7/4jf 6
2012 His Excellency 4-11-01 Jo Tracey David Pipe Tom Scudamore 7/1 8
2011 Lancetto 6-11-08 R J Gambarini Evan Williams Paul Moloney 7/2 6
2010 Kilmurry 5-11-10 J P Romans Colin Tizzard Joe Tizzard 5/1 6
2009 Snap Tie 7-11-02 Diana Whateley Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson 1/2F 5
2008 Poquelin 5-11-07 The Stewart Family Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 5/2F 10
2007 Tramantano 8-11-02 Raymond Mould Nigel Twiston-Davies Paddy Brennan 4/1 7
2006 Backstage 4-10-05 Sir Robert Ogden Evan Williams A P McCoy 6/1 6
2005 Flying Spirit 6-11-10 Richard Green Gary Moore Jamie Moore 14/1 7
3:15pm £20,000 Pertemps Network Handicap Hurdle (Qualifier) 3m
YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP/RAN
2013 Trackmate 7-11-04 B Preece James Evans Liam Treadwell 9/1 20
2012 Action Master 6-10-06 All Gone West Syndicate Dessie Hughes IRE Bryan Cooper 20/1 20
2011 Paint The Clouds 6-10-07 Peter Deal/Jill & Robyn Eynon Warren Greatrex A P McCoy 13/8F 9
2010 Amber Brook 9-10-13 The Yes No Wait Sorries Nigel Twiston-Davies Paddy Brennan 8/1 14
2009 Templer 8-10-02 Tony Staple Philip Hobbs Giles Hawkins 17/2 14
3:50pm £20,000 Ryman Stationery Cheltenham Business Club Novices' Chase 3m 110y
YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP/RAN
2013 Twirling Magnet 7-11-08 Gay Smith Jonjo O'Neill A P McCoy 7/1 9
2012 Sire Collonges 6-11-05 Angela & Bill Tincknell Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 4/1 8
2011 Traffic Article 7-11-08 Patrick Mackin Gordon Elliott IRE Paul Carberry 8/1 9
2010 Chicago Grey 7-11-08 John Earls Gordon Elliott IRE Paul Carberry 13/2 7
2009 Just Amazing 6-11-08 Catherine Penny Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 2/1F 6
2008 Ballyfitz 8-11-00 Fred & Wayne Mills Nigel Twiston-Davies Paddy Brennan 1/2F 3
2007 Joe Lively 8-11-05 Richard Dimond Colin Tizzard Joe Tizzard 9/1 8
2006 Gungadu 6-11-00 Margaret Findlay/Paul Barber Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 1/2F 8
2005 Iris’s Gift 8-11-08 Robert Lester Jonjo O'Neill A P McCoy EvsF 6
4:25pm £10,000 Harrison Jones & Hardie Maiden Hurdle 2m 110yds
YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP RAN
2013 Lac Fontana 4-11-00 Potensis Limited Paul Nicholls Daryl Jacob 8/13f 10
2012 Court Minstrel 5-11-00 Janet Davies Evan Williams Paul Moloney 6/1 12
2011 Court In Session 6-11-00 The Figjam Partnership  Martin Keighley Harry Skelton 10/1 9
2010 King Of The Night 6-11-00 Mr & Mrs G Calder Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh 5/2 9
2009 The Jigsaw Man 5-11-00 LL R P Racing Rebecca Curtis A P McCoy 4/6F 9
2008 Dee Ee Williams 5-11-02 Tullamore Dew Nick Gifford Liam Treadwell 10/1 13
2007 Snap Tie 5-11-02 Diana Whateley Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson 6/4F 17
2006 Roll Along 6-11-02 Bryan & Philippa Burrough Carl Llewellyn Paul Moloney 13/8F 18
2005 Motorway 4-11-02 David Allen Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson 9/2 11
5:00pm £12,000 Cheltenham Monopoly Amateur Riders' Handicap Chase 3m 1f
YEAR WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY SP/RAN
2013 Hunters Lodge 7-11-03 Exrs the late Roger Nicholls Nigel Twiston-Davies Mr Jamie Bargary 8/1 15
2012 Hunters Lodge 6-10-09 Exrs the late Roger Nicholls Nigel Twiston-Davies Mr Ryan Hatch 7/2F 17
2011 Iheardu 5-10-10 Wellcroomed (eyewearoutlet.co.uk) Neil Mulholland Mr James Carroll 4/1F 7
2010 Quattrocento 6-11-00 Roddy Owen & Paul Fullagar Peter Bowen Mr Mark Fogarty 14/1 18
2009 Mister Apple’s 9-11-03 Paul Vogt Ian Williams Mr Oliver Greenall 9/1 17
2008 Mister Apple’s 8-10-00 Paul Vogt Ian Williams Mr Dean Coleman 7/1 15
2007 Mister Apple’s 7-9-07 Paul Vogt Ian Williams Mr Charlie Huxley 7/1 14
2006 Ardaghey 7-11-09 D & S Goodman Nigel Twiston-Davies Mr David England 4/1 12
2005 Darby Wall 7-11-12 Matthew Cahill Enda Bolger IRE Mr J T McNamara 7/1 9



YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

5:35pm £10,000 giftofracing.co.uk Conditional Jockeys' Handicap Hurdle 2m 110yds

WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
First In The Queue 6-11-09 Liam Breslin Nicky Henderson Jeremiah McGrath
Dark Lover 7-10-07 Des Nichols & Peter Hart Paul Nicholls Ryan Mahon
Star Of Aragon 5-9-11 Holly’s Buddies Syndicate James Nash IRE Cathal Landers
Astracad 4-11-06 Raymond Mould Nigel Twiston-Davies Sam Twiston-Davies
Mutual Friend 5-11-09 Pond House Racing David Pipe Johnny Farrelly
Leamington Lad 5-11-01 Three Off The Tee Partnership Nigel Twiston-Davies David England
Mill House Girl 6-11-12 Charles Harte Shane Donohoe IRE Shane Jackson
O'Toole 7-11-04 Mrs R Lovell Philip Hobbs Darren O’'Dwyer
Cantgeton 5-10-07 David Johnson Martin Pipe Tom Malone
SATURDAY, OCTOBER 18

2.00pm £10,000 Lewis Badges Novices' Hurdle 3m 1f 110yds
WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Kings Palace 5-11-03 Drew, George & Johnson Family  David Pipe Tom Scudamore
According To Trev 6-11-03 Fred & Wayne Mills Nigel Twiston-Davies Sam Twiston-Davies
Ongenstown Lad 7-11-01 Oliver O’Callghan Gillian Callaghan IRE Keith Donoghue
Aiteen Thirtythree 6-10-12 Paul Barber & The Stewart Family Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh
Benbane Head 5-10-12 Louise Jones Martin Keighley Warren Marston
Diablo 6-11-00 Raymond Mould Nigel Twiston-Davies David England
Gone To Lunch 7-11-13 Grant Lever Jeremy Scott Liam Heard
Lou Du Moulin Mas 7-10-12 Eight Amigos Racing Syndicate Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh
Ostfanni 5-10-13 Ian Hall Racing Martin Todhunter Graham Lee

2:35pm £50,000 Marie Curie Cancer Care Handicap Chase 2m 4f

WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY

Johns Spirit 6-10-03 Christopher Johnston Jonjo O'Neill Richie McLernon
Nadiya De La Vega 6-11-02 J P McManus Nicky Henderson A P McCoy

Billie Magern 7-10-11 Roger Nicholls Nigel Twiston-Davies Sam Twiston-Davies
Edgbriar 8-10-13 David Allen Paul Webber Dominic Elsworth
Poquelin 6-11-12 The Stewart Family Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh
Ouzbeck 6-11-10 Axom VII Alan King Robert Thornton
Knowhere 9-11-12 Raymond Mould Nigel Twiston-Davies Paddy Brennan
Butler’'s Cabin 6-10-06 JP McManus Jonjo O'Neill A P McCoy
Whispered Secret 6-11-12 David Manasseh/Daniel Evans/Dan Levine Martin Pipe Rodi Greene

3:10pm £30,000 Masterson Holdings Hurdle 2m 110yds

WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Sametegal 4-11-06 John & Barbara Cotton Paul Nicholls Daryl Jacob
Dodging Bullets 4-10-12 Martin Broughton & Friends Paul Nicholls Ruby Walsh
Kalann 4-10-12 K McConnell Sabrina Harty IRE Michael Darcy
Clerk’s Choice 4-10-12 Michael Banks Michael Banks Tom Molloy
Starluck 4-10-12 Andrew Wates Alan Fleming Timmy Murphy

3:45pm £50,000 Showcase Trophy (Handicap Chase) 3m 1f

WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Balthazar King 9-11-06 The Brushmakers Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson
Balthazar King 8-11-04 The Brushmakers Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson
Balthazar King 7-10-12 The Brushmakers Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson
Midnight Chase 8-11-00 Lady Clarke Neil Mullholland Dougie Costello
Nelson’s Spice 8-10-08 J P McManus Jonjo O'Neill A P McCoy
Parsons Legacy 10-11-07 Rodney Offer Philip Hobbs Philip Hobbs
Ardaghey 8-11-12 D & S Goodman Nigel Twiston-Davies Paddy Brennan
4:25pm £12,000 Vanilla Photobooks Handicap Hurdle 2m 5f
WINNER AGE/WT OWNER TRAINER JOCKEY
Thomas Crapper 6-10-09 apis.uk.com Robin Dickin Charlie Poste
Bondage 5-10-13 Bodhran Makers Syndicate Gordon Elliott IRE A P McCoy
Ixora 5-11-01 The Ixora Racing Partnership Jamie Snowden Tom O’Brien
Russian War 7-10-11 T D Howley Jr Gordon Elliott IRE Paul Carberry
Right Option 5-10-04 Roy Mathias John Flint Rhys Flint
Mirage Dove 5-10-10 Mr & Mrs Duncan Davidson Lucinda Russell Mrs Rose Dobbin
From Dawn To Dusk 8-10-11 Charles Lloyd-Baker Philip Hobbs Richard Johnson
Monolith 8-11-12 Elite Racing Club Len Lungo Keith Mercer
The Market Man 5-10-13 Sir Robert Ogden Nicky Henderson Marcus Foley

SP/RAN
10/1 12
9/2F 22
12/1 8
9/4F 11
20/1 15
12/1 16
9/1 17
25/1 12
7/2F 11
SP/RAN
5/1 10
6/1 8
5/2F 9
EvsF 9
8/1 7
9/1 10
9/2 8
4/1 9
5/1 10
SP/RAN
5/1 16
10/1 20
11/2 8
14/1 17
9/2F 13
8/1 17
9/2 19
7/2 14
12/1 10
SP/RAN
7/4if 6
10/11F 5
7/1 6
14/1 8
5/6F 5
SP/RAN
7/2f 16
9/1 19
11/4 6
6/1 10
7/1 6
8/1 17
100/30 9
SP/RAN
12/1 15
17/2 23
9/1 13
8/1 17
11/1 14
10/1 16
4/1 12
20/1 19
9/2F 17



YEAR
2013
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5:00pm £20,000 Royal Gloucestershire Hussars Novices' Chase 2m 4f
AGE/WT OWNER

6-11-03 Robert & Sarah Tizzard
6-11-08 Gigginstown House Stud Gordon Elliott IRE
1-11 Paul Barber/Tessa Woodhouse Paul Nicholls

WINNER

Third Intention
Carlito Brigante
That'’ll Do

Rebel Du Maquis
Kangaroo Court
Ring The Boss

6
5
5
7

==

1
1
1

-04 Kathy Stuart
-08 Nick Mustoe
-02 Alan Peterson

TRAINER
Colin Tizzard

Paul Nicholls
Emma Lavelle
Philip Hobbs

JOCKEY
Joe Tizzard
Davy Russell
Ruby Walsh
Ruby Walsh
Jack Doyle
Tom O’Brien

SP/RAN
11/8
5/1

15/8
9/4
EvsF
EvsF

5:30pm £7,000 The Jockey Club Venues Standard Open National Hunt Flat Race 2m 110yds
AGE/WT OWNER

4-11-07 The Newport Partnership
4-11-00 Angela Yeoman

YEAR
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005

WINNER

Carningli

Southfield Theatre
Clondaw Warrior
Lets Get Serious
Start Me Up
According To Dick
Oberon Moon
Imperial Commander
Tokala

4
4
5
5
6
5
4

1

-03 Paul McMahon

-00 Michael Buckley

-10 Mrs T Hyde

-00 Diana Whateley

-07 Mel Fordham

-07 Our Friends In The North
-00 ] Daniels

TRAINER

Rebecca Curtis

Paul Nicholls

John Hanlon IRE
Nicky Henderson
Charlie Swan IRE
Philip Hobbs

Paul Nicholls

Nigel Twiston-Davies
Brendan Powell

JOCKEY

A P McCoy

Ruby Walsh

Mr Paul McMahon
Barry Geraghty
Miss Nina Carberry
Richard Johnson
Ruby Walsh

Mr David England
Charlie Studd

SP/RAN
7/1
13/8F
5/2

4/1

7/2

7/2

6/1

7/2

10/1

AR DDIN



